
Virginia HHW Facility 
at the Regional Landfill 

5345 Regional Landfill Road 
Virginia, MN  55792 

(218) 741-8831 

Hours of Operation: 

Tuesdays & Saturdays 
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. 

Hibbing HHW Facility 
at the Hibbing Transfer Station 

3994 Landfill Road 
Hibbing, MN 55746 

(218) 362-5922 

 Hours of Operation: 

Saturdays 
8:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. 

Bring your waste paint, cleaners and 

other household hazardous waste 

(HHW) in to the St. Louis County HHW 

Facility or a local collection near you! 

Community collections from May—September 
More information at www.stlouiscounty.gov/hw 

2015 Household Hazardous Waste Collection Schedule 

Thurs May 7  Brookston Transfer Station   10:00 a.m.—1:00 p.m. 
Thurs May 14 Aurora Transfer Station   10:00 a.m.—1:00 p.m. 
Thurs May 21 Floodwood Services and Training *  10:30 a.m.—1:00 p.m. 
Wed June 10 Soudan Canister Site    10:00a..m.—1:00 p.m. 
Thurs June 18 Ely Joint Public Works Building  10:00 a.m.—2:00 p.m. 
Wed July 8  Balkan Township Canister Site  10:00 a.m.—1:00 p.m. 
Thurs July 16  Meadowlands Canister Site   10:00 a.m.—1:00 p.m. 
Wed Aug 5  French Canister Site* (Side Lake)  10:00 a.m.—1:00 p.m. 
Wed Aug 12  Lavell Canister Site    10:00 a.m.—1:00 p.m. 
Thurs Aug 20  Cook Transfer Station    10:00 a.m.—2:00 p.m. 
Thurs Aug 27  Northwoods Transfer Station (Ely)  10:00 a.m.—2:00 p.m. 
Fri Sept 4  Cotton Canister Site    10:00 a.m.—1:00 p.m. 

 

*TVs and computer monitors accepted from households only. 2/load. Payment by check or with solid waste coupon. 

Commercial pesticides will be accepted at all locations this year, with pre-approval by calling 218-750-0283.  

For information on other business, school or non-profit hazardous wastes go to www.stlouiscountymn.gov/hw 

 
800.450.9278 

esdinfo@stlouiscountymn.gov 


